09-12-2002

FUKM P10-1564 (Rev. 6-63) (Rev. 6-63) OMB No. 068-2K 94)			DOCKET NO.: SFIBS/00001
Copyright 1994-9 TMOSAREVOS			31100/00/01
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	10221		<u>▼</u> ▼
Name of conveying party(les): EDMARK Corporation	14 47	Name and address of receiving Name: S.B. Holdings, L.L.C. Internal Address:	party(ies):
		Street Address: P.O. Box 1547 City: Millersville Individual(s) citizenship Association	State: <u>MD</u> ZIP: <u>21108</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Men	ger inge of Name	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State <u>Marylar</u> ☐ Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United designation is attached: (Oesignations must be a separate docum Additional name(s) & address(ea) attached	States, a domestic representative □ Yes □ No nent from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number A. Tradernark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registr	ration No.(s)
A. Tradernark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at		nd
A. Tradernark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom corres	Additional numbers at pondence	2,009,522 tached? Yes S No 6. Total number of applications at registrations involved:	nd 1
A. Tradernark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: NameMikolean M. Longacre	Additional numbers at pondence	2,009,522 tached? Yes So No 6. Total number of applications at registrations involved:	nd 1 5 40,00
A. Tradernark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: NameMikolean M. Longacre	Additional numbers at pondence	2,009,522 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications at registrations involved:	nd 1 40,00
A. Tradernark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: NameMikolean M. Longacre Internal Address:	Additional numbers at pondence	2,009,522 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications al registrations involved:	nd 1 40,00
A. Tradernark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name Mikolean M. Lungacre Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 1619	Additional numbers at pondence	2,009,522 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications al registrations involved:	nd 1 5 40,00
A. Tradernark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name Mikolean M. Longacre Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 1619 City: I Ernandina Blach State: ElA	Additional numbers at pondence	2,009,522 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications at registrations involved:	nd 1
A. Tradernark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name Mikolean M. Longacre Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 1619 City: Ternandina Beach State: ElA	Additional numbers at pondence	2,009,522 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications at registrations involved:	s 40,00

TRADEMARK REEL: 2580 FRAME: 0534 LONGACRE & WHITE 1919 South Eads Street Suite 401

Arlington, VA 22202 Tel: 703-521-1827

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Registrant EDMARK Corporation, is the rightful owner of U.S. Trademark

Application Registration No. 2,009,522 for the mark STELLAR registered October 22, 1996.

WHEREAS, S.B. Holdings, L.L.C. is an organization duly organized and existing under the

laws of Maryland and doing business at P.O. Box 1547, Millersville, Maryland 21108, is the

successor in interest of all right, title and the business associated with said mark and is desirous of

acquiring said mark and application thereof,

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said EDMARK Corporation does hereby assign unto said S.B. Holdings, L.L.C., all

right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof;

-1-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2580 FRAME: 0535

I, Ed McNally as agent of the registrant am authorized to execute this assignment document and assign all right title and interest in the aforementioned mark ("STELLAR")

Date: 4-27-9

Ed McNally

President

The signatory above appeared before me on this date of 4-29 1947 and appeared to be Ed McNally the person who signed this instrument.

Notary public

RECORDED: 08/19/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2580 FRAME: 0536